



www.courts.ca.gov/LAP.htm LAP@jud.ca.gov

LANGUAGE ACCESS PLAN IMPLEMENTATION TASK FORCE

## NOTICE OF ACTION BY E-MAIL BETWEEN MEETINGS FOR LANGUAGE ACCESS PLAN IMPLEMENTATION TASK FORCE

In accordance with California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(o)(1)(B), public notice is hereby given that the Language Access Plan Implementation Task Force (Task Force or LAPITF) proposes to act by email between meetings on Tuesday, February 26, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. to approve the draft minutes from the Task Force's January 22, 2019 meeting, via conference call. The proposed action is by email because the draft meeting minutes will need to be approved by the Task Force before the Task Force sunsets on March 1, 2019. The January 22 draft meeting minutes are available on the advisory body web page on the California Courts website listed above.

## Written Comment

In accordance with California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(o)(2), written comments pertaining to the proposed action may be submitted before the LAPITF acts on the proposal. Comments should be e-mailed to <u>elizabeth.tam@jud.ca.gov</u> or delivered to the Language Access Plan Implementation Task Force, c/o: Judicial Council of California, 455 Golden Gate Avenue, San Francisco, California 94102, attention: Elizabeth Tam-Helmuth. Only written comments received by: February 25, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. will be provided to Task Force members.

Posted on: February 19, 2019